The Minor Firm, LLC
745 College Drive

Suite B

DALTON, GA 30720

Bill To:

City of Dalton - Human Resources
P.O. Box 1205
Dalton, GA 30722-1205

Payments received after 05/05/2025 are not reflected in this statement.

Professional Services

INVOICE By

EGEIVE

| MAY 06 2025

Date 05/05/2025
Invoice #: 191086
Matter: Miscellaneous
File #: 19908.0001

Due Date: Upon Receipt

Date Details Hours

04/02/2025 JLB  Review of correspondence from Ms. Jones re Wik 0.80
re: same; response to Ms. Jones.

04/02/2025 JLB  Multiple correspondence with Ms. Jackson and Mr. « G770

04/02/2025

04/03/2025

04/04/2025

Invoice # 191086

KLM

JLB

JLB

Batts re: pension COLA resolution; preparation of draft Q@X\S\U‘
resolution; review of IRS regs and minutes of pension
meetings re: same.

Email from Ms. Jones: review and research 2 0.90
(Bledsoe and Mishoe) Y

Review of correspondence from Mr. Parker and Ms. 1.20
Jackson re: Resolution 25-04 re: pension plan; updates

to same; follow up correspondence with clients re: q.,j:‘yr\
same; correspondence with Mr. Carr: additional %‘0
communications with Mr. Batts re: same; follow up

discussions with Mr. Carr on modifications to resolution;

update same; correspondence with clients re: same.

Review of correspondence from Mr. Carr: review of 0.90
correspondence from Mr. Parker re: pension resolution:

review of multiple correspondence re: DU en o\ 0N
implementation of pension plan COLA and potential ¥

changes to resolution; telephone conference with Ms.

Jackson re: changes to resolution; update same;

additional correspondence re: same.

For professional services rendered 4.50

https:/fiwww.minorfirm.com

Rate

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

Amount

$200.00

$175.00

$225.00

$300.00

$225.00

$1,125.00

Page 1 of 2


hjones
Textbox

hjones
Textbox

hjones
Textbox

hjones
Textbox

hjones
Textbox

hjones
Textbox

hjones
Textbox


The Minor Firm, LLC
745 College Drive

Suite B

DALTON, GA 30720

Invoice Amount $1,125.00
Remaining Balance $1,125.00
Balance Due $1 125.00

Payments are now accepted by credit card through our website at https://www.minorfirm.com/payments.

Retainer Balance (as of 05/05/2025) $0.00
Transactions since last invoice
Date Ref# Account Payee Deposit Withdrawal
02/28/2025 Operating Acct City of Dalton $125.00

Invoice # 191086 https://www.minorfirm.com Page 2 of 2



