## The Minor Firm, LLC

745 College Drive Suite B DALTON, GA 30720

Bill To:

City of Dalton - Human Resources P.O. Box 1205 Dalton, GA 30722-1205



#### INVOICE

Date 05/05/2025

Invoice #: 191086

Matter: Miscellaneous

File #: 19908.0001

Due Date: Upon Receipt

## Payments received after 05/05/2025 are not reflected in this statement.

### **Professional Services**

Date		Details	Hours	Rate	Amount
04/02/2025	JLB	Review of correspondence from Ms. Jones re	0.80	\$250.00	\$200.00
		re: same; response to Ms. Jones.			
04/02/2025	JLB	Multiple correspondence with Ms. Jackson and Mr. Batts re: pension COLA resolution; preparation of draft resolution; review of IRS regs and minutes of pension meetings re: same.	0.70	\$250.00	\$175.00
04/02/2025	KLM	Email from Ms. Jones; review and research (Bledsoe and Mishoe)	0.90	\$250.00	\$225.00
04/03/2025	JLB	Review of correspondence from Mr. Parker and Ms. Jackson re: Resolution 25-04 re: pension plan; updates to same; follow up correspondence with clients re: same; correspondence with Mr. Carr; additional communications with Mr. Batts re: same; follow up discussions with Mr. Carr on modifications to resolution; update same; correspondence with clients re: same.	1.20	\$250.00	\$300.00
04/04/2025	JLB	Review of correspondence from Mr. Carr; review of correspondence from Mr. Parker re: pension resolution; review of multiple correspondence re: DU implementation of pension plan COLA and potential changes to resolution; telephone conference with Ms. Jackson re: changes to resolution; update same; additional correspondence re: same.	0.90	\$250.00	\$225.00

# The Minor Firm, LLC

745 College Drive Suite B DALTON, GA 30720

Invoice Amount	\$1,125.00						
Remaining Balance	\$1,125.00						
Balance Due	\$1,125.00						
Payments are now accepted by credit card through our website at <a href="https://www.minorfirm.com/payments">https://www.minorfirm.com/payments</a> .							
Retainer Balance (as of 05/05/2025)	\$0.00						

### Transactions since last invoice

Date	Ref#	Account	Payee	Deposit Withdrawal
02/28/2025		Operating Acct	City of Dalton	\$125.00